
Evergreen St. (1-3) -vs- Saint Martin's (4-6,0-2 Great Northwest)
12/10/22 at Marcus Pavilion, Lacey, WA

 
 

 
 
Evergreen St. 60

Saint Martin's 101

Date: 12/10/22
Time: 5:15 PM
Attendance: 312
Site: Marcus Pavilion, Lacey, WA
Referees: Sarah Sowers, Josiah McAllister, Brittany Lassiter-
Burgoyne

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Evergreen St. 10 21 11 18 60
Saint Martin's 28 16 32 25 101

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Bungay,Monique * 29 6-11 3-6 3-3 0-1 1 4 3 4 0 0 18
24 Sackrider,Jalyn * 30 7-11 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 4 2 4 1 0 15
25 Vanness,Sydney * 32 3-10 1-1 3-4 0-1 1 1 2 3 0 2 10
30 Tran,Thuyyi * 31 0-3 0-1 2-2 4-3 7 2 1 5 0 0 2
11 Yenne,Caitlin * 22 0-7 0-1 1-4 2-5 7 5 2 3 0 2 1
20 Wilson,Paris 15 2-4 1-1 0-2 1-0 1 5 1 4 0 0 5
40 Stewart,Lily 18 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 5 2 2 0 0 4
22 Edwards,Raveb 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
44 Montoya,Jasmani 16 1-4 0-1 0-3 3-3 6 1 1 2 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-54 7-13 9-18 11-21 32 27 14 28 1 4 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 0-2   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 8-14   57.14 % 2-3   66.67 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 3-4   75.00 % 0-4   0.00 %
4th Quarter 6-12   50.00 % 2-4   50.00 % 4-8   50.00 %
Total 22-54   40.7 % 7-13   53.8 % 9-18   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Yenne,Caitlin Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Galbraith,Anjel * 39 11-12 1-1 7-8 2-3 5 3 9 1 0 6 30
20 Wilson, Paris * 30 8-19 7-14 3-4 2-4 6 2 4 2 0 4 26
44 Apker Montoya, Jasmani * 29 3-8 0-1 4-5 2-1 3 2 2 3 0 2 10
22 Edwards, Raven * 29 1-7 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 5 2 0 2 2
30 Tran, Thuyvi * 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2
03 Oaster,Avery 21 5-9 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 1 0 0 0 0 12
15 Skipworth, Katie 7 3-3 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 8
24 Sackrider, Jalyn 21 2-5 0-0 3-4 4-7 11 4 2 4 0 1 7
35 Smith,Keeli Jade 9 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 1 2
02 Koki,Lilly 3 0-1 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 35-69 8-21 23-27 14-25 39 22 23 13 0 17 101

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 12-18   66.67 % 3-5   60.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-18   38.89 % 0-4   0.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 8-18   44.44 % 4-8   50.00 % 12-14   85.71 %
4th Quarter 8-15   53.33 % 1-4   25.00 % 8-9   88.89 %
Total 35-69   50.7 % 8-21   38.1 % 23-27   85.2 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Galbraith,Anjel Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 54 Fast Break Points: 36
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 40 Bench Points: 31 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Evergreen St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Martin's
GOOD JUMPER by VANNESS,SYDNEY(in the paint) 09:44 2-0 V 2

09:34 TURNOVER  by MORRIS,LAURYN
STEAL  by VANNESS,SYDNEY 09:34

09:16 FOUL  by NELSON,EMILY
TURNOVER  by SACKRIDER,JALYN 09:10

09:10 STEAL  by GALBRAITH,ANJEL
09:04 MISS LAYUP by CLEAR,RIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TRAN,THUYYI --
GOOD JUMPER by SACKRIDER,JALYN(in the paint) 08:57 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by BUNGAY,MONIQUE --

08:41 MISS LAYUP by RIOS,KIANA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SACKRIDER,JALYN --
TURNOVER  by TRAN,THUYYI 08:27

08:27 STEAL  by GALBRAITH,ANJEL

08:22 4-2 V 2
GOOD LAYUP by GALBRAITH,ANJEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by YENNE,CAITLIN 08:00
08:00 STEAL  by MORRIS,LAURYN
07:45 MISS JUMPER by RIOS,KIANA

REBOUND DEF by YENNE,CAITLIN --
MISS 3PTR by TRAN,THUYYI 07:31

-- REBOUND DEF by CLEAR,RIAN
07:18 MISS LAYUP by MORRIS,LAURYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by YENNE,CAITLIN --
06:57 FOUL  by MORRIS,LAURYN
06:57 SUB OUT by NELSON,EMILY
06:57 SUB IN by LOUIE,CHENOA

SUB OUT by SACKRIDER,JALYN 06:57
SUB OUT by TRAN,THUYYI 06:57
SUB IN by WILSON,PARIS 06:57
SUB IN by STEWART,LILY 06:57
TURNOVER  by WILSON,PARIS 06:56

06:44 4-4 GOOD LAYUP by LOUIE,CHENOA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GALBRAITH,ANJEL

GOOD JUMPER by VANNESS,SYDNEY(in the paint) 06:14 6-4 V 2
05:55 6-7 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by GALBRAITH,ANJEL

-- ASSIST  by MORRIS,LAURYN
FOUL  by WILSON,PARIS 05:32
TURNOVER  by WILSON,PARIS 05:32
SUB OUT by YENNE,CAITLIN 05:32
SUB IN by TRAN,THUYYI 05:32

05:14 6-10 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by RIOS,KIANA
-- ASSIST  by CLEAR,RIAN

MISS JUMPER by WILSON,PARIS(in the paint) 04:57
-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,LAURYN

04:48 6-12 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,LAURYN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL  by WILSON,PARIS 04:48
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:48

04:48 SUB OUT by CLEAR,RIAN
04:48 SUB IN by OASTER,AVERY
04:48 6-13 H 7 GOOD FT by MORRIS,LAURYN(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by TRAN,THUYYI 04:41
04:41 STEAL  by GALBRAITH,ANJEL
04:29 6-16 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by RIOS,KIANA

-- ASSIST  by GALBRAITH,ANJEL
TURNOVER  by TRAN,THUYYI 04:14

04:14 STEAL  by GALBRAITH,ANJEL
04:08 6-18 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,LAURYN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LOUIE,CHENOA



GOOD JUMPER by BUNGAY,MONIQUE(in the paint) 03:51 8-18 H 10
03:31 8-20 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by OASTER,AVERY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LOUIE,CHENOA
MISS JUMPER by VANNESS,SYDNEY 03:13

-- REBOUND DEF by OASTER,AVERY
FOUL  by WILSON,PARIS 03:09
SUB OUT by WILSON,PARIS 03:09
SUB OUT by VANNESS,SYDNEY 03:09
SUB OUT by STEWART,LILY 03:09
SUB IN by YENNE,CAITLIN 03:09
SUB IN by SACKRIDER,JALYN 03:09
SUB IN by MONTOYA,JASMANI 03:09

02:56 MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,LAURYN
-- REBOUND OFF by RIOS,KIANA

02:50 8-22 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by GALBRAITH,ANJEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RIOS,KIANA

MISS LAYUP by YENNE,CAITLIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:41
REBOUND OFF by TRAN,THUYYI --
MISS 3PTR by MONTOYA,JASMANI 02:36

-- REBOUND DEF by OASTER,AVERY
02:28 MISS 3PTR by RIOS,KIANA

-- REBOUND OFF by LOUIE,CHENOA
02:24 TURNOVER  by LOUIE,CHENOA

STEAL  by YENNE,CAITLIN 02:24
MISS LAYUP by YENNE,CAITLIN(in the paint) 02:20
REBOUND OFF by MONTOYA,JASMANI --
MISS LAYUP by MONTOYA,JASMANI(in the paint) 02:13

-- REBOUND DEF by LOUIE,CHENOA
02:04 8-24 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by OASTER,AVERY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MORRIS,LAURYN
TURNOVER  by MONTOYA,JASMANI 01:45

01:45 STEAL  by RIOS,KIANA
01:41 8-26 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by RIOS,KIANA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
01:18 FOUL  by OASTER,AVERY
01:18 SUB OUT by RIOS,KIANA
01:18 SUB IN by CLEAR,RIAN

SUB OUT by BUNGAY,MONIQUE 01:18
SUB IN by VANNESS,SYDNEY 01:18

01:18 SUB OUT by OASTER,AVERY
01:18 SUB IN by LAMET,SARAH

GOOD FT by TRAN,THUYYI 01:18 9-26 H 17
GOOD FT by TRAN,THUYYI 01:18 10-26 H 16
SUB OUT by MONTOYA,JASMANI 01:18
SUB IN by EDWARDS,RAVEB 01:18

01:01 TURNOVER  by LOUIE,CHENOA
MISS LAYUP by VANNESS,SYDNEY(in the paint) 00:36
REBOUND OFF by YENNE,CAITLIN --
MISS JUMPER by VANNESS,SYDNEY 00:19
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:16 SUB OUT by MORRIS,LAURYN
00:16 SUB IN by SMITH,KEELI JADE

TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:14
00:03 10-28 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by LOUIE,CHENOA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GALBRAITH,ANJEL

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Evergreen St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Martin's
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,RAVEB 10:00
SUB IN by BUNGAY,MONIQUE 10:00

09:43 MISS LAYUP by LOUIE,CHENOA(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by LOUIE,CHENOA
09:38 MISS LAYUP by LOUIE,CHENOA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TRAN,THUYYI --
MISS LAYUP by VANNESS,SYDNEY(in the paint) 09:29

-- REBOUND DEF by LAMET,SARAH
09:20 10-30 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,KEELI JADE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BUNGAY,MONIQUE 09:08
-- REBOUND DEF by LAMET,SARAH

09:00 10-32 H 22
GOOD LAYUP by GALBRAITH,ANJEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by YENNE,CAITLIN 09:00
09:00 10-33 H 23 GOOD FT by GALBRAITH,ANJEL(fastbreak)
09:00 SUB OUT by LOUIE,CHENOA
09:00 SUB IN by MORRIS,LAURYN
08:37 FOUL  by LAMET,SARAH

MISS FT by YENNE,CAITLIN 08:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by YENNE,CAITLIN 08:37 11-33 H 22

08:37 SUB OUT by LAMET,SARAH
08:37 SUB IN by NELSON,EMILY
08:25 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,KEELI JADE

REBOUND DEF by VANNESS,SYDNEY --
GOOD JUMPER by BUNGAY,MONIQUE(in the paint) 08:04 13-33 H 20

07:49 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,KEELI JADE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SACKRIDER,JALYN 07:49

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,KEELI JADE
07:37 13-35 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by GALBRAITH,ANJEL(in the paint)
07:27 FOUL  by SMITH,KEELI JADE
07:27 SUB OUT by SMITH,KEELI JADE
07:27 SUB IN by RIOS,KIANA

TURNOVER  by TRAN,THUYYI 07:22
07:22 STEAL  by GALBRAITH,ANJEL

07:17 13-37 H 24
GOOD LAYUP by GALBRAITH,ANJEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SACKRIDER,JALYN 06:58 15-37 H 22
ASSIST  by YENNE,CAITLIN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:55
SUB OUT by TRAN,THUYYI 06:55
SUB IN by STEWART,LILY 06:55

06:36 TURNOVER  by RIOS,KIANA
GOOD 3PTR by BUNGAY,MONIQUE 06:26 18-37 H 19
ASSIST  by VANNESS,SYDNEY --

06:08 MISS LAYUP by CLEAR,RIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SACKRIDER,JALYN --
GOOD JUMPER by SACKRIDER,JALYN 05:45 20-37 H 17
ASSIST  by STEWART,LILY --

05:33 TURNOVER  by CLEAR,RIAN
STEAL  by YENNE,CAITLIN 05:33
TURNOVER  by BUNGAY,MONIQUE 05:17

05:17 STEAL  by MORRIS,LAURYN
05:10 TURNOVER  by MORRIS,LAURYN

GOOD LAYUP by SACKRIDER,JALYN(in the paint) 05:03 22-37 H 15
ASSIST  by STEWART,LILY --
SUB OUT by SACKRIDER,JALYN 04:59
SUB IN by MONTOYA,JASMANI 04:59

04:59 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:59 SUB OUT by RIOS,KIANA
04:59 SUB OUT by NELSON,EMILY
04:59 SUB IN by OASTER,AVERY
04:59 SUB IN by LOUIE,CHENOA

SUB OUT by BUNGAY,MONIQUE 04:59
SUB IN by TRAN,THUYYI 04:59

04:51 MISS LAYUP by MORRIS,LAURYN(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by MONTOYA,JASMANI --
MISS LAYUP by STEWART,LILY(in the paint) 04:34

-- REBOUND DEF by LOUIE,CHENOA
FOUL  by YENNE,CAITLIN 04:24

04:17 MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,LAURYN
REBOUND DEF by YENNE,CAITLIN --
MISS JUMPER by YENNE,CAITLIN 03:53

-- REBOUND DEF by LOUIE,CHENOA
03:37 FOUL  by LOUIE,CHENOA
03:37 TURNOVER  by LOUIE,CHENOA

SUB OUT by YENNE,CAITLIN 03:37
SUB OUT by STEWART,LILY 03:37
SUB IN by BUNGAY,MONIQUE 03:37
SUB IN by SACKRIDER,JALYN 03:37
GOOD 3PTR by BUNGAY,MONIQUE 03:20 25-37 H 12
ASSIST  by SACKRIDER,JALYN --

03:08 MISS JUMPER by OASTER,AVERY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MONTOYA,JASMANI --
TURNOVER  by VANNESS,SYDNEY 02:59

02:59 STEAL  by LOUIE,CHENOA
02:39 25-39 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by CLEAR,RIAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SACKRIDER,JALYN 02:22 27-39 H 12
ASSIST  by BUNGAY,MONIQUE --
FOUL  by BUNGAY,MONIQUE 02:05

02:05 SUB OUT by LOUIE,CHENOA
02:05 SUB IN by RIOS,KIANA

SUB OUT by VANNESS,SYDNEY 02:05
SUB OUT by MONTOYA,JASMANI 02:05
SUB IN by WILSON,PARIS 02:05
SUB IN by STEWART,LILY 02:05

01:58 MISS 3PTR by RIOS,KIANA
-- REBOUND OFF by MORRIS,LAURYN

01:48 MISS 3PTR by RIOS,KIANA
REBOUND DEF by BUNGAY,MONIQUE --
GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,LILY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:40 29-39 H 10
ASSIST  by WILSON,PARIS --

01:18 29-41 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by GALBRAITH,ANJEL(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by SACKRIDER,JALYN(in the paint) 00:56

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by SACKRIDER,JALYN 00:56

00:48 29-43 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by GALBRAITH,ANJEL(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BUNGAY,MONIQUE 00:23

-- REBOUND DEF by GALBRAITH,ANJEL
FOUL  by BUNGAY,MONIQUE 00:16

00:16 MISS FT by MORRIS,LAURYN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:16 29-44 H 15 GOOD FT by MORRIS,LAURYN(fastbreak)
00:00 FOUL  by GALBRAITH,ANJEL

GOOD FT by BUNGAY,MONIQUE 00:00 30-44 H 14
GOOD FT by BUNGAY,MONIQUE 00:00 31-44 H 13

00:00 MISS 3PTR by CLEAR,RIAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Evergreen St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Martin's
10:00 SUB OUT by OASTER,AVERY
10:00 SUB IN by NELSON,EMILY

SUB OUT by WILSON,PARIS 10:00
SUB OUT by STEWART,LILY 10:00
SUB IN by YENNE,CAITLIN 10:00



SUB IN by VANNESS,SYDNEY 10:00
TURNOVER  by TRAN,THUYYI 09:56

09:33 MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,LAURYN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BUNGAY,MONIQUE 09:14
REBOUND OFF by TRAN,THUYYI --
TURNOVER  by SACKRIDER,JALYN 09:00

09:00 STEAL  by RIOS,KIANA
08:54 MISS LAYUP by CLEAR,RIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by YENNE,CAITLIN 08:32

08:32 STEAL  by RIOS,KIANA
SUB OUT by YENNE,CAITLIN 08:32
SUB IN by WILSON,PARIS 08:32
FOUL  by TRAN,THUYYI 08:17

08:13 31-47 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by RIOS,KIANA
-- ASSIST  by GALBRAITH,ANJEL

GOOD 3PTR by SACKRIDER,JALYN 07:57 34-47 H 13
ASSIST  by BUNGAY,MONIQUE --

07:45 MISS 3PTR by CLEAR,RIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by GALBRAITH,ANJEL

07:40 34-49 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,LAURYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GALBRAITH,ANJEL

MISS LAYUP by SACKRIDER,JALYN(in the paint) 07:17
REBOUND OFF by TRAN,THUYYI --

07:15 SUB OUT by NELSON,EMILY
07:15 SUB IN by LOUIE,CHENOA

SUB OUT by TRAN,THUYYI 07:15
SUB IN by YENNE,CAITLIN 07:15
MISS JUMPER by VANNESS,SYDNEY 07:10

-- REBOUND DEF by RIOS,KIANA
06:58 MISS LAYUP by RIOS,KIANA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by RIOS,KIANA
FOUL  by WILSON,PARIS 06:56
SUB OUT by WILSON,PARIS 06:56
SUB IN by STEWART,LILY 06:56

06:56 34-50 H 16 GOOD FT by RIOS,KIANA
06:56 MISS FT by RIOS,KIANA

-- REBOUND OFF by MORRIS,LAURYN
06:50 MISS JUMPER by LOUIE,CHENOA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SACKRIDER,JALYN --
FOUL  by VANNESS,SYDNEY 06:42
TURNOVER  by VANNESS,SYDNEY 06:42

06:26 MISS LAYUP by CLEAR,RIAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LOUIE,CHENOA

06:23 TURNOVER  by LOUIE,CHENOA
06:23 SUB OUT by CLEAR,RIAN
06:23 SUB IN by OASTER,AVERY

TURNOVER  by BUNGAY,MONIQUE 06:12
FOUL  by STEWART,LILY 06:03

05:57 MISS 3PTR by RIOS,KIANA
REBOUND DEF by YENNE,CAITLIN --
MISS LAYUP by YENNE,CAITLIN(in the paint) 05:43

-- REBOUND DEF by OASTER,AVERY
FOUL  by BUNGAY,MONIQUE 05:37

05:37 34-51 H 17 GOOD FT by RIOS,KIANA(fastbreak)
05:37 34-52 H 18 GOOD FT by RIOS,KIANA(fastbreak)
05:29 FOUL  by GALBRAITH,ANJEL
05:16 FOUL  by RIOS,KIANA

MISS JUMPER by VANNESS,SYDNEY 04:54
-- REBOUND DEF by LOUIE,CHENOA

04:48 34-55 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by RIOS,KIANA(fastbreak)



-- ASSIST  by GALBRAITH,ANJEL
TURNOVER  by BUNGAY,MONIQUE 04:41

04:41 STEAL  by GALBRAITH,ANJEL
FOUL  by BUNGAY,MONIQUE 04:37
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:37
SUB OUT by BUNGAY,MONIQUE 04:37
SUB IN by TRAN,THUYYI 04:37

04:37 MISS FT by GALBRAITH,ANJEL(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:37 34-56 H 22 GOOD FT by GALBRAITH,ANJEL(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by STEWART,LILY 04:37
SUB IN by MONTOYA,JASMANI 04:37

04:13 FOUL  by LOUIE,CHENOA
GOOD JUMPER by SACKRIDER,JALYN 03:53 36-56 H 20
FOUL  by SACKRIDER,JALYN 03:42

03:42 36-57 H 21 GOOD FT by GALBRAITH,ANJEL
03:42 36-58 H 22 GOOD FT by GALBRAITH,ANJEL

MISS JUMPER by SACKRIDER,JALYN(in the paint) 03:29
-- REBOUND DEF by GALBRAITH,ANJEL

FOUL  by SACKRIDER,JALYN 03:20
SUB OUT by VANNESS,SYDNEY 03:20
SUB IN by WILSON,PARIS 03:20

03:20 36-59 H 23 GOOD FT by MORRIS,LAURYN
03:20 36-60 H 24 GOOD FT by MORRIS,LAURYN
03:20 SUB OUT by LOUIE,CHENOA
03:20 SUB IN by NELSON,EMILY

SUB OUT by SACKRIDER,JALYN 03:20
SUB IN by STEWART,LILY 03:20

03:09 FOUL  by NELSON,EMILY
MISS FT by YENNE,CAITLIN 03:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by YENNE,CAITLIN 03:09
REBOUND OFF by YENNE,CAITLIN --
GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,PARIS 03:04 39-60 H 21
ASSIST  by YENNE,CAITLIN --

02:52 39-63 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by RIOS,KIANA
-- ASSIST  by GALBRAITH,ANJEL

MISS LAYUP by YENNE,CAITLIN(in the paint) 02:39
REBOUND OFF by MONTOYA,JASMANI --
MISS LAYUP by MONTOYA,JASMANI(in the paint) 02:32

-- REBOUND DEF by GALBRAITH,ANJEL
02:28 MISS 3PTR by RIOS,KIANA

REBOUND DEF by TRAN,THUYYI --
MISS 3PTR by YENNE,CAITLIN 02:20

-- REBOUND DEF by RIOS,KIANA
02:10 MISS LAYUP by OASTER,AVERY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by OASTER,AVERY
FOUL  by YENNE,CAITLIN 02:09

02:09 SUB OUT by MORRIS,LAURYN
02:09 SUB IN by CLEAR,RIAN
02:09 39-64 H 25 GOOD FT by OASTER,AVERY
02:09 39-65 H 26 GOOD FT by OASTER,AVERY

SUB OUT by YENNE,CAITLIN 02:09
SUB IN by EDWARDS,RAVEB 02:09
GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,RAVEB 01:54 42-65 H 23
ASSIST  by MONTOYA,JASMANI --

01:37 42-67 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,EMILY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CLEAR,RIAN

TURNOVER  by WILSON,PARIS 01:17
01:17 STEAL  by RIOS,KIANA

01:12 42-69 H 27
GOOD LAYUP by GALBRAITH,ANJEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by RIOS,KIANA



00:50 FOUL  by NELSON,EMILY
00:50 SUB OUT by NELSON,EMILY
00:50 SUB IN by LOUIE,CHENOA

MISS FT by WILSON,PARIS 00:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WILSON,PARIS 00:49

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by MONTOYA,JASMANI 00:49

00:49 42-70 H 28 GOOD FT by LOUIE,CHENOA(fastbreak)
00:49 42-71 H 29 GOOD FT by LOUIE,CHENOA(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by WILSON,PARIS 00:37
-- REBOUND DEF by RIOS,KIANA

00:30 MISS 3PTR by RIOS,KIANA
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,LILY --
TURNOVER  by STEWART,LILY 00:23

00:23 STEAL  by CLEAR,RIAN
00:18 42-73 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by OASTER,AVERY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CLEAR,RIAN
MISS LAYUP by TRAN,THUYYI(in the paint) 00:10

-- REBOUND DEF by LOUIE,CHENOA
00:02 42-76 H 34 GOOD 3PTR by RIOS,KIANA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by GALBRAITH,ANJEL

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Evergreen St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Martin's
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,RAVEB 10:00
SUB OUT by TRAN,THUYYI 10:00
SUB OUT by STEWART,LILY 10:00
SUB OUT by MONTOYA,JASMANI 10:00
SUB IN by BUNGAY,MONIQUE 10:00
SUB IN by YENNE,CAITLIN 10:00
SUB IN by SACKRIDER,JALYN 10:00
SUB IN by VANNESS,SYDNEY 10:00
MISS 3PTR by BUNGAY,MONIQUE 09:50

-- REBOUND DEF by RIOS,KIANA

09:40
MISS LAYUP by GALBRAITH,ANJEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

REBOUND DEF by YENNE,CAITLIN --
MISS JUMPER by YENNE,CAITLIN 09:17
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,PARIS --
GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,PARIS(in the paint) 09:11 44-76 H 32

08:50 MISS LAYUP by OASTER,AVERY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SACKRIDER,JALYN --

08:48 FOUL  by LOUIE,CHENOA
GOOD 3PTR by BUNGAY,MONIQUE 08:27 47-76 H 29
ASSIST  by VANNESS,SYDNEY --

08:08 MISS JUMPER by RIOS,KIANA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:07 SUB OUT by OASTER,AVERY
08:07 SUB IN by MORRIS,LAURYN
08:06 FOUL  by CLEAR,RIAN
08:06 TURNOVER  by CLEAR,RIAN

GOOD 3PTR by VANNESS,SYDNEY 07:46 50-76 H 26
ASSIST  by SACKRIDER,JALYN --
FOUL  by SACKRIDER,JALYN 07:38
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:38

07:38 SUB OUT by LOUIE,CHENOA
07:38 SUB IN by OASTER,AVERY

FOUL  by YENNE,CAITLIN 07:32
07:32 FOUL TECH by GALBRAITH,ANJEL



07:32 TURNOVER  by GALBRAITH,ANJEL
FOUL TECH by YENNE,CAITLIN 07:32
TURNOVER  by YENNE,CAITLIN 07:32
SUB OUT by YENNE,CAITLIN 07:32
SUB IN by TRAN,THUYYI 07:32

07:21 50-78 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by OASTER,AVERY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RIOS,KIANA

TURNOVER  by SACKRIDER,JALYN 07:00
06:44 MISS 3PTR by RIOS,KIANA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BUNGAY,MONIQUE 06:25

-- REBOUND DEF by CLEAR,RIAN
06:17 50-80 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by OASTER,AVERY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CLEAR,RIAN
FOUL  by WILSON,PARIS 06:03
TURNOVER  by WILSON,PARIS 06:03

06:03 SUB OUT by RIOS,KIANA
06:03 SUB IN by SMITH,KEELI JADE

SUB OUT by WILSON,PARIS 06:03
SUB IN by MONTOYA,JASMANI 06:03
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:03

06:00 TURNOVER  by MORRIS,LAURYN
STEAL  by VANNESS,SYDNEY 06:00

05:55 FOUL  by SMITH,KEELI JADE
MISS JUMPER by SACKRIDER,JALYN(in the paint) 05:50
REBOUND OFF by MONTOYA,JASMANI --
GOOD LAYUP by MONTOYA,JASMANI(in the paint) 05:47 52-80 H 28

05:47 FOUL  by MORRIS,LAURYN
MISS FT by MONTOYA,JASMANI 05:47

-- REBOUND DEF by OASTER,AVERY
05:44 SUB OUT by MORRIS,LAURYN
05:44 SUB IN by RIOS,KIANA
05:36 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,KEELI JADE

-- REBOUND OFF by GALBRAITH,ANJEL
05:31 MISS LAYUP by OASTER,AVERY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MONTOYA,JASMANI --
TURNOVER  by BUNGAY,MONIQUE 05:17

05:17 STEAL  by SMITH,KEELI JADE
05:08 52-83 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by RIOS,KIANA

-- ASSIST  by CLEAR,RIAN
04:47 FOUL  by SMITH,KEELI JADE

MISS FT by VANNESS,SYDNEY 04:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by VANNESS,SYDNEY 04:47 53-83 H 30

04:47 SUB OUT by OASTER,AVERY
04:47 SUB IN by LAMET,SARAH
04:31 53-85 H 32 GOOD JUMPER by GALBRAITH,ANJEL(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MONTOYA,JASMANI 04:14
SUB OUT by VANNESS,SYDNEY 04:14
SUB IN by STEWART,LILY 04:14

04:02 53-87 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by GALBRAITH,ANJEL(in the paint)
FOUL  by STEWART,LILY 04:02

04:02 53-88 H 35 GOOD FT by GALBRAITH,ANJEL
GOOD LAYUP by BUNGAY,MONIQUE(in the paint) 03:45 55-88 H 33

03:45 FOUL  by RIOS,KIANA
GOOD FT by BUNGAY,MONIQUE 03:45 56-88 H 32
SUB OUT by BUNGAY,MONIQUE 03:45
SUB IN by EDWARDS,RAVEB 03:45

03:26 56-90 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by LAMET,SARAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RIOS,KIANA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:17
TURNOVER  by STEWART,LILY 03:15



03:15 STEAL  by CLEAR,RIAN
FOUL  by TRAN,THUYYI 03:11

03:11 SUB OUT by CLEAR,RIAN
03:11 SUB IN by KOKI,LILLY
03:11 56-91 H 35 GOOD FT by GALBRAITH,ANJEL(fastbreak)
03:11 56-92 H 36 GOOD FT by GALBRAITH,ANJEL(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by STEWART,LILY 02:58
SUB IN by VANNESS,SYDNEY 02:58
TURNOVER  by VANNESS,SYDNEY 02:52

02:36 TURNOVER  by RIOS,KIANA
02:34 SUB OUT by RIOS,KIANA
02:34 SUB IN by LOUIE,CHENOA

SUB OUT by SACKRIDER,JALYN 02:34
SUB IN by STEWART,LILY 02:34
MISS JUMPER by TRAN,THUYYI 02:21

-- REBOUND DEF by LOUIE,CHENOA
02:14 MISS 3PTR by KOKI,LILLY

-- REBOUND OFF by LOUIE,CHENOA
02:04 FOUL  by KOKI,LILLY
02:04 TURNOVER  by KOKI,LILLY
01:49 FOUL  by KOKI,LILLY

GOOD FT by VANNESS,SYDNEY 01:49 57-92 H 35
GOOD FT by VANNESS,SYDNEY 01:49 58-92 H 34

01:38 58-94 H 36 GOOD LAYUP by LAMET,SARAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GALBRAITH,ANJEL

MISS JUMPER by VANNESS,SYDNEY 01:20
-- REBOUND DEF by LOUIE,CHENOA

FOUL  by STEWART,LILY 01:12
01:12 58-95 H 37 GOOD FT by LAMET,SARAH(fastbreak)
01:12 58-96 H 38 GOOD FT by LAMET,SARAH(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,LILY(in the paint) 00:58 60-96 H 36
ASSIST  by TRAN,THUYYI --
FOUL  by STEWART,LILY 00:45

00:45 60-97 H 37 GOOD FT by LOUIE,CHENOA
00:45 MISS FT by LOUIE,CHENOA

-- REBOUND OFF by KOKI,LILLY
FOUL  by STEWART,LILY 00:44
SUB OUT by STEWART,LILY 00:44
SUB IN by SACKRIDER,JALYN 00:44

00:44 60-98 H 38 GOOD FT by KOKI,LILLY
00:44 60-99 H 39 GOOD FT by KOKI,LILLY
00:44 SUB OUT by GALBRAITH,ANJEL
00:44 SUB IN by OASTER,AVERY

TURNOVER  by SACKRIDER,JALYN 00:33
00:33 STEAL  by LAMET,SARAH

00:09
60-
101 H 41 GOOD JUMPER by LAMET,SARAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KOKI,LILLY
00:02 FOUL  by LOUIE,CHENOA

MISS FT by MONTOYA,JASMANI(fastbreak) 00:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MONTOYA,JASMANI(fastbreak) 00:02
REBOUND OFF by TRAN,THUYYI --


